
 
 

 
CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION 
(An autonomous organization under the Union Ministry of Human Resources Development, Govt. of India) 

REGIONAL OFFICE-PATNA 
      Ambika Complex, Behind State Bank Colony, Near Brahmsthan, Sheikhpura, Bailey Road, Patna- 800014 (Bihar) 
 

                                       Tender Notice for supply and installation of Window ACs 

           CBSE, RO, Patna intends to invite Sealed tenders for supply & installation of 15-20 Window ACs 

from authorized dealers of reputed brands namely Voltas/Hitachi/Samsung/Bluestar having minimum 5 

years experience & satisfactorily completed 2 similar work of value Rs 4.0 lakh & above. The tender 

documents can be downloaded from www.cbse.nic.in or can be obtained from CBSE, Regional Office, 

Sheikhpura, Patna on cash payment of Rs. 100/- (non-refundable) only on all working days from 

29.07.2013 to 12.08.2013 (upto 01:00 pm).  If tender form is downloaded from CBSE website, tender 

form fee of Rs 100/- will be payable through DD/Banker Cheque in f/o ‘Secretary, CBSE’ payable at 

‘Patna’. 

         Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 20,000/- (refundable, if disqualified) shall be payable through 

DD/Banker Cheque in f/o ‘Secretary, CBSE’ payable at ‘Patna’ with each tender. The sealed tenders 

complete in all respect and supported by experience certificates must be dropped by hand in the tender 

box (placed at 2nd floor)/ reach by post at CBSE, Regional Office, Ambika Complex, Behind State Bank 

Colony, Near Brahmsthan, Sheikhpura, Bailey Road, Patna-800014 on or before 12.08.2013 (upto 3:00 

pm). Incomplete, conditional & belated tenders shall be summarily rejected. The Secretary, CBSE 

reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof. 

 

 

                          Regional Officer 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

                                                                                                                                Page 1/4 
Price Rs 100/-                                                    Tender form No…….   

    
CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION 

Regional Office :   
Ambika Complex, Brahmsthan, Sheikhpura, Patna – 800014 

 
Last date for submitting the tender is 12.08.2013 upto 3:00 p.m. 
 
Tender Form for Supply and installation of Window ACs. 
 
M/s _____________________________________________ is /are hereby authorized to submit 
their Tender in response to the Tender Notice appeared in news paper on __________ for supply 
of Window ACs as per the terms and conditions enclosed.  
 
 
 
 
                                                  REGIONAL OFFICER 
 
I/We__________________________________________________hereby submit tender for supply 
of Window ACs as per terms and conditions/specification given in the tender form. 
 
 
 
                                                                                                               Signature with stamp of the Agency 

        Address-……………………………………….. 
 ……………………………………………………… 
 ……………………………………………………… 
 Mobile No …………………………..……….. 
                                                                                                                 Phone No  ……………………………………. 
 Email ID-…………………………………………….. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

                                                                                                                                                                   Page 2/4 

CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION 
                          Regional Office, Ambika Complex, Brahmsthan, Sheikhpura, Patna-14 
                                                                                                                         Last date of submission:  12.08.2013 
                                                                                                                                                          Up to 3:00 (p.m.) 
Name of work: Tender of S & I of Window AC’s 
Location          :  CBSE, Regional Office, Ambika Complex, Behind SBI Colony, Sheikhpura, Patna-14 

1. Credentials of the Tenderers 
1.1 Name of the Agency     …………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

1.2 Office Address and      …………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

       Tel.  Nos. & Mob No         ……………………………………………………………………………………………………………. 

       E-Mail ID ……………………………………………………………………………………………………………. 

1.3 License No. & Registration ………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

Details (with documentary evidence)………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

1.4 PAN/VAT/TAN No. (With documentary evidence) …………………….……………………………………………………… 

1.5 Service Tax Regd Certificate (With documentary evidence) …….…..…………………………………………………… 

2. Annual turnover for the last three years 

(Supported with documentary evidence)…………………………………………………………………………………………….. 

       2.1 Experience 
             Total experience in year(s)……………………………………………………………………………………………………..… 
             Contract of approx. equivalent value executed in the last 3 years. 

Sl. Nos.               Period Name of the 
Organization 

Cost of the work 
(executed) 

Name of Contact person with 
designation & Tel. No. From To 

 
01. 
 
 
 

     

02. 
 
 
 

     

 
3.0 EMD of Rs. 20,000/- payable through DD/BD in f/o the Secretary CBSE at Patna. 
3.1 DD/Banker Cheque No with date …………………………………………………………………………………………………. 
3.2 Name of issuing Bank…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….. 
Note: Please attach the attested copies of: 

I.    License no. and Regn. No. 
II.    PAN No. 
III.    Attested copies of all experience documents 

Accepted by me  

Owner/Manager 

Seal of the Firm 

 



  

Page 3/4 

                                                                        SCHEDULE OF WORK 
                    Name of Work:   Supply & Installation of Window AC’s at Regional office, Patna 

Sl. 
N
o 

Description Make  Rate per unit 
(including 
installation)  
Mention Brand 

Cost of ISI 
Stabilizer of 
reputed make 
(mention KVA 
and brand 
name) 

Other 
charges, 
if any 

1 
 
 
 

Window AC 2.0 TR: Capacity 2.0 ton, 3 
star, cooling 6125 , rotary compressor, 
R-22, EER-2.55, noise level 53 db , air 
circulation 1050 (CMH) , 230 volts, 50 
Hz. Power consumption: 2402 watts (+-) 
5% 
 

Voltas/ 
Hitachi/ 
Samsung / 
Blue star 

 Brand- 
KVA- 
Cost- 
Operating 
Voltage Range-  
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
NOTE: 

1. Charges for additional copper piping after 4.0 mtr. (Standard):   Rs……………………………………/Mtr. 
2. Free maintenance / warranty period:                                                ………….....Years…….…..Months 

3.*  AMC charges after free maintenance / warranty period:              In INR 

 
2.0 TR WAC:   Rs.                             /p.a. 
                                                                                                                                                                             
Accepted by me 
 

Owner/ Manager   
                         

            Seal of the Firm 
 

                                 

                                                 

  



 

   Page-4/4 

                                       Term& Conditions 

1. The rate shall be valid for 90 days from the date of opening of bids. 

2. The time is the essence of this contract, hence the supply & installation has to be 
completed within 15 days from the date of work orders. 

3. The agency must have e-mail id so that complaints are lodged through e-mail & lodged 
telephonically as well. 

4. The Window Ac’s must confirm the specifications, the guarantee/ warrantee cards & 
technical broachers shall be supplied alongwith the delivery. 

5. The consignment is to be supplied in manufacturer’s original packing only. 
6. During the guarantee period, the complaints lodged be attended within 6-8 working 

hrs. but at the most within 24 Hrs. 
7. Payment shall be released after 10 days of satisfactory installation & commissioning. 
8. In case of defect involving replacement of the compressors, the work has to be 

completed within 72 hrs. 
9. In case, the A.C. supplied is troubling again and again, the agency shall be required to 

replace altogether. 

10.  The quantity mentioned in the tender notice is tentative & may increase/decrease. 
11.  In case of delay in supply & installation, a penalty @ 1% per week shall be levied. 
12.  In case any clarification is required, you may contact on Tel No. 0612-2295048. 
13.  The Board also reserves the right to bifurcate the supply order & assign the work to 

two firms. 
14.  In case of inordinate delay without any valid reason, the Board shall have the right to 

rescind the work and forfeit the EMD/P.G. 

15. Material will be supplied at the doorsteps of CBSE office at Sheikhpura, Bailey Road, 
Patna for which no charges will be claimed. 

16.  In case of any dispute, the Chairman, CBSE shall appoint an Arbitrator whose decision 
shall be final & binding on the CBSE and the agency. 

 

                                                                                                                                                
 Accepted by me 

 
Owner/ Manager   
                         

         Seal of the Firm 
 

 


